

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9921 OF 2018

Sanjay Mhatre S/o Ravikant Mhatre And OrsPetitioner
V/S

Union Of India , Ministry Of Law And JusticeRespondent
And Ors

Mr R.G. Walia i/by Mr Priyamvada Singhania For Petitioner

CORAM : A.S. OKA &
M.S. SONAK, JJ

DATE : 12th September, 2018

P.C. :

Not on Board. Taken on Board. No Order.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)