

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9921 OF 2018

Sanjay Mhatre S/o Ravikant Mhatre And Ors ....Petitioner  
V/S

Union Of India , Ministry Of Law And Justice ....Respondent  
And Ors

Mr Mukesh Vashi, Sr Advocate with Mr Rahul Walia i/by  
Priyamvada Singhania, Advocate For Petitioner  
Ms Sirisha Kurada h/for Mr Sandeep Vishnupant Marne,  
Advocate for Resp No. 7, 13, 14, 15,26, 27 & 34.;  
Mr R A Rodrigues with Mr A R Gole, Advocate for R No. 1.

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI &  
N. J. JAMADAR, JJ**

**DATE : 7th February, 2019**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned advocate for the Respondent No. 1,  
Stand over to 21/02/2019.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**