

Vidya Amin

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 9921 OF 2018  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3712 OF 2020  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 9921 OF 2018**

Sanjay Ravikant Mhatre & Ors. ... **Petitioners/  
Applicants**

**vs.**

Union of India, Ministry of Law and  
Justice & Ors. ... **Respondents**

Mr. Rahul Walia for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashutosh R. Gole for respondent nos. 1 to 3.

Mr. Sandeep V. Marne for respondent nos. 7, 13, 14, 15, 26, 27  
& 34.

**CORAM :- DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ &  
G. S. KULKARNI, J.**

**DATE :- MARCH 4, 2021**

**PC :**

1. Stand over to **March 18, 2021.**

**(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)**

**(CHIEF JUSTICE)**