

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.876 OF 2023

M.A. Fahim Kedar and Anr. ... Petitioners

*Versus*

Sumit Kumar and Ors. ... Respondents

ALONGWITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.9921 OF 2018  
ALONGWITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3712 OF 2020  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.9921 OF 2018

Mr.Prashant Tripathi i/b. Mr.Ramesh Tripathi, Advocate for the  
Petitioners.

Ms.Asmita Pendharkar i/b. Mr.Rahul Walia, Advocate for the  
Applicant in IA 3712 of 2020.

Ms.Gargi Warunjikar i/b. Mr.A.R. Gole, Advocate for Respondent  
Nos.7, 13, 14, 15, 26, 27 and 34 in W.P. 876 of 2023.

Mr.Rui Rodrigues, Advocate for Respondent–UOI in W.P. 9921 of  
2018.

Dr.Sujay N. Kantawala i/b. Mr.Adithya R. Iyer, Advcoate for  
Respondent Nos.1 to 13, 15 to 19, 21, 23, 28 and 31 in W.P. 876 of  
2023 and for Respondent Nos.4 to 16, 18 to 22, 24, 26, 31 and 34  
in W.P. 9921 of 2018.

Mr.Ashok D. Shetty a/w. Mr.P. Kosla Advocate for Respondent  
Nos.32 to 34–UOI in W.P. 876 of 2023.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND  
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

**DATE : 10 October 2023.**

**P.C. :**

The learned counsel for the Petitioners in Writ Petition No.876 of 2023 states that he is being served with the copy of the reply only yesterday and seeks time.

2 Stand over to 1 November 2023.

3 We already clarified that there is no interim order operating in this Petition at present.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)